

Uplands Manor Primary School Class Teacher

Hours:Permanent and full timeSalary:Main Teacher Pay ScaleLocation:Uplands Manor Primary School, Addenbrooke Road, SmethwickB67 6HT

Required for September 2024

Uplands Manor is a vibrant and large primary school in Smethwick, with a thriving nursery and a specialist SEND Unit for children with severe learning difficulties from across Sandwell LA. We are very clear in our desire to build upon our 'Good' Ofsted judgement and continue our journey towards becoming 'Outstanding' in the future, and this is an exciting opportunity to join our team.

We are seeking to appoint a highly effective, committed and motivated teacher to work in partnership with our Head Teacher and staff to help provide the best education possible for the children in our school.

We can offer the successful candidate:

- A very warm and welcoming community.
- The opportunity to work with other local schools as part of a well-established collaboration of Smethwick schools.
- A supportive Governing Body.
- A strong commitment to your professional development.
- A happy and inclusive school.

If you are enthusiastic and have high expectations of yourself and the children, we would welcome your application.

How to Apply:

Visits to the school prior to application are warmly welcomed and encouraged. To arrange a visit, please contact Denise Fowler on 0121 558 1602.

Application packs can requested by contacting Denise Fowler at denise.fowler@uplandsmanor.sandwell.sch.uk

They can also be downloaded from our school website: https://uplandsmanor.sch.life/Page/Category/job-opportunities

Closing date for applications: Monday 13th May 2024 at 12pm.

Interviews: Week beginning Monday 20th May 2024

Uplands Manor Primary School is committed to safeguarding and promoting the welfare of children and expects all staff and volunteers to share this commitment. Pre-employment checks will be carried out in line with KCSIE 2022. The successful candidate will be subject to an enhanced Criminal Records Bureau (DBS) disclosure.